Authorized Capital: -

The Authorised Capital of the Company is H 80,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eighty Crore Only) divided into 8,00,00,000 
(Eight Crore) Equity Shares of H 10/- (Rupees Ten Each).

Issued Capital: -

The Issued Capital of the Company is H  65,17,11,110/- (Rupees 
Sixty-Five Crore Seventeen Lakh Eleven Thousand One 
Hundred Ten Only) divided into 6,51,71,111 (Six Crore Fifty-
One Lakh Seventy-One Thousand One Hundred Eleven) 
Equity Shares of H 10/- (Rupees Ten Each).

Subscribed & Paid up Capital: -

The Subscribed & paid up Capital of the Company is 
H 65,17,11,110/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crore Seventeen 
Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) divided 
into 6,51,71,111 (Six Crore Fifty-One Lakh Seventy-One 
thousand one hundred Eleven) Equity Shares of H 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Each).

During the financial year 2019-20, there is no change in 
the capital structure of the Company.

Utilization of the Initial Public Offering (IPO) Proceeds 
(FY2019-20)

The status of utilization of the proceeds of the IPO and